

Present : Sri Sujoy Kumar Sarkar
J.O. Code No. WB00852
Addl. Sessions Judge, Raghunathpur
CNR No.WBPU-05-000272-2023.
Sessions Case No. 64/2023.

11.06.2025 Today is fixed for appearance of accused persons on c.b. and consideration of charge.

Sole accused persons on c.b. is absent without taking any step.

Ld. Addl. P.P. takes no step today.

It is to mention here that the Ld. Advocates of local Bar Association by adopting a resolution on 09.06.2025 requested all the courts not to pass any adverse order if no step is taken.

Regular P.O is on leave, I am in charge.

The case is adjourned today.

To 02.08.2025 for appearance of accused persons on c.b. and consideration of charge.

Accused persons on c.b. must be present on the date fixed i,d W.A will be issued.

Surety is directed to produce the accused person on the next date fixed.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-

A.S.J(I/C)

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge(I/C)
Raghunathpur, Purulia